13708/4

623/4
18128/2
14979/4
19341/3
10276/3
12222/2

26507/4
10277/4
6657/3
10278/3
27124/3
6656/2
6654/4
31044/4
6653/2
15991/2
15992/2
3385/3
27860/3
13710/2
3384/3
10279/4
15993/2
15994/2

6651/2

13711/2
6650/2

27861/2
27112/3
20109/2

3383/4
21534/2

22129/4
18129/3
21534/2

694/4
29076/3

24867/2
24868/2
28869/3
18130/3
26508/2
6649/2
26509/2
26510/2
593/2
594/2
10280/4
3380/2

Grinbergs Stapislava
Grinbergs Tusnelda
Grinbergs Vilma
Grinbergs Vladislavs
Grinbergs Voldemars
Grinbergs Voldemars
Grinbergs Zenta

Sohn Janis

Sohn Uldis,

Grinbergs Zanis
Grinblsts Arnolds
Grindulis Augusts
Grinevics Karlis
Grinevits Stepans
Grinfelds Amilda Lina
Grinfelds Eduards
Grinfelds Emma
Grinfelds Georgs
Grinfelds Indrikis
Grinfelds Janis
Grinfelds Janis Paulis
Grinfelds Karlis
Grinfelds Karlis
Grinfelds Karlis
Grinfelds Kri§s Voldemars
Grinfelds Liba
Grinfelds Ludmilla
Sohn Vilnis

Tochter Aija
Grinfelds Maija
Tochter Dace
Grinfelds Marija
Grinfelds Radolfs Jeékabs
Sohn Augusts Alfréds
Tochter Austra
Grinfelds Zanis

Grinfelds-Grinbergs Alberts

Grinfogels Artirs
Grinhofs Aleksandrs
Grinhofs Anete
Tochter Jautrite
Tochter Dzidra
Grinhofs ITmars
Grinhofs Martipé

Grinhofs (Griinhofs) Andrejs

Grinkévils Jazeps
Grigko Fjodors

(Nach Petscherlag verschickt)

Grinmanis Janis
Grinmanis Vilma
Grinpauks Fricis
Grinpukals Karlis
Grins Aleksandra
Grins Aleksandrs
Grins Darta
Grins Eduards
Grins Julija
Grins Iréne
Grins Oskars
Grindpans Janis

30.4J.
1925.
1908.
1922.
1922.
1904.
1909.
1935.
1937.
1923.
1917.
1888.
1873.
1911.
1908.
1899.
1908.
1910.
1880.
1902.
s liliss]
1905.
1887.
1895.
1904.
1878.
1908.
1934.
1939.

1911

1940.
1895.
1900.
1930.

1931

1905.
1907.
1909.
1924.
1895.
1895.
21 IV
1890.
1896.
1924.
1904.
1911.

1861

137

17 .VIII

28.1
28.V
7.VIII
31.XII
3.VII
30.XII
18.VII
2.1V
1.VIII
23.X

21.V11
10.XII
1.1V

2.V
29.1V

9.VI

15.VIII
19.111
21.1IX
17 .XI1
1.VI

Iv

24.v
22,111

.19.X
1902.
1921.
1909.
1916.
1894.
1931.
1926.
1920.
1903.
1889.
1920.
1908.

18.11
23.VI
2.1

27 .VIII
26.X

3.1X
23111
19.VI
15.VIII

14.111
9.11
6.VII
3.X
16.XI1I

Liepaja, Otapku 16
R7ga, Maskavas 35(7)-8
Gaigalavas 6.k1.pam.sk.
Riga, Daugavpils 52-13
Daugavpili, Kaupas 25
Riga, Brivibas 136/138-34
Kastranes Naglas
Kastranes Naglas
Kastranes Naglas
Ventspili, MeZa 35
Litene

Riga, MeZa prosp. 36-1
Riga, Blaumaga 25-6

Dzirciema Krievinos

Rigas Jurmala, Tirgogu 29
Riga, Azu 5-8

Séjas Braiskas

Riga, Matisa 44-26

Popas muiza

Liepaja, Zemnieku 20
Riga, Balesta d. 14/16-3
Riga, M.Pils 7/9-3

Seéjas Braiskas

Séjas Braiskas
Liepaja, Zemnieku 20a
Dzirciema Krievigos
Dzirciema Krievigos
Dzirciema Krievipos
Zvardes Lejzemjos

Jaunpils Novadniekos
Riga, Varnu 6-44
Matkules pag.
Matkules pag.
Markules pag.

R7ga, Miera 60
Kemeros, Tirgus 16
Matkules Suikas
Riga, Maskavas 38-30

Krustpils Medibas
Krustpils Medibas
Lubanas ciema
Ventspili, Rigas 25
Birzu Klaucanos
Riga, Zaubes 2-4
Birzu Klaucanos
BirZu Klaucanos
Riga, Avotu 68-9
Riga, Avotu 68-9
Riga, Bolderaja Liela 5-2
Riga, Marijas 14-11




